Page 1 of 9
Nyden Corporation
2610-B North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134.
Ph: 1-800-806-6554    Fax: 1-408-232-7701     eMail: info@nyden.com
5 Phase NanoDrive™ Step Driver
INS50 SeriesINS50 SeriesINS50 SeriesINS50 Series
Operation ManualOperation ManualOperation ManualOperation Manual
Page 2 of 9

2610-B North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134.
Ph: 1-800-806-6554    Fax: 1-408-232-7701     eMail: info@nyden.com
2．Part Number Identification and Default Settings
  ＩＮＳ５０－１１０－５６６ＢＣＩＮＳ５０－１１０－５６６ＢＣＩＮＳ５０－１１０－５６６ＢＣＩＮＳ５０－１１０－５６６ＢＣ
        Series           Unit Number
Combination of Driver and MotorsCombination of Driver and MotorsCombination of Driver and MotorsCombination of Driver and Motors
INS50
Unit Number Motor Model Driver Model
564AC(BC) PF564-AC(BC)
566AC(BC) PF566-AC(BC)
569AC(BC) PF569-AC(BC)
596AC(BC) PF596-AC(BC)
599AC(BC) PF599-AC(BC)
5913AC(BC) PF5913-AC(BC)
INS50-110
569HAC(BC) PF569H-AC(BC)
596HAC(BC) PF596H-AC(BC)
599HAC(BC) PF599H-AC(BC)
5913HAC(BC) PF5913H-AC(BC)
 INS50-210
Driver Model INS50-110 INS50-210
Phase Current 1.4 A 2.8 A
Auto Current Off On
Auto Current Cut On
Input Pulse Signal 2 Clocks
Resolution Full Step
        ＩＮＳ５０ＩＮＳ５０ＩＮＳ５０ＩＮＳ５０－－－－１１１１    １１１１    ００００
   SERIES             Signal Input Type: 0：BiClock (Default）
                 Voltage: 1：AC100Ｖ 2: AC200V
                 Phase Current: 1：1.4A  2: 2.8A
Page 4 of 9
Nyden Corporation
2610-B North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134.
Ph: 1-800-806-6554    Fax: 1-408-232-7701     eMail: info@nyden.com
3. Pulse Waveform
3.1 Pulse Signal Input
2 Clo2 Clo2 Clo2 Clock ck ck ck (Bi(Bi(Bi(Bi----Clock)Clock)Clock)Clock)
1 Clock (Gate)1 Clock (Gate)1 Clock (Gate)1 Clock (Gate)
3.2 Pulse Waveform Timing Diagram
CW CCW
MOTOR
CCW
CW
MOTOR
CW CCW
Pu lse
CW/CCW CW CCW
Page 5 of 9
Nyden Corporation
2610-B North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134.
Ph: 1-800-806-6554    Fax: 1-408-232-7701     eMail: info@nyden.com
4. Driver Functions
A.Power LED
 On when AC Power is connected.
B.Monitor LED
 On when pulses are generated.
C.Heat LED
 On when driver is overheated.
D.A.CO/OFF
 Automatic Current Off Function.
E.OFF/A.CD
 Automatic Current Down Function On/Off Switch
F.1P/2P (Input Pulse Type Selector Switch)
  1P=1 Clock,  2P=2 Clock
G.Nanostep Resolution Selection.